



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 360 of 2026**

Manoj

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Sandeep Dubey, Satyendra Kumar  
Dwivedi  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 92**

**HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.**

Counter affidavit/ objection filed on behalf of State is taken on record.

As per office report dated 13.2.2026, report regarding service of notice is awaited but notice annexed along with counter affidavit indicates that notice has been served upon O.P. No.2/informant.

As per office report, trial court record has yet not been received.

Put up as fresh on 23.3.2026.

In the meantime, appellant may file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

**(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)**

**February 16, 2026**

KK Patel